Commission of Inquiry
into the Collision of Vessels near Lamma Island on 1 October 2012

Timetable of Hearing

Date Witness Organisation / Remark
12 December 2012 (Wed) Mr YIM Kit-ming Marine Department
Mr MA Chi-tak Marine Department
13 December 2012 (Thu)  Mr MA Chi-tak Marine Department
Mr YAU Wing-hang Hong Kong Police Force

Mr Harm Jelle BOORSMA HITT (HK) Ltd

Captain Nigel R PRYKE Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry
14 December 2012 (Fri) Captain Nigel R PRYKE Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry
Mr LIN Ka-wang Lamma IV Passenger
Ms CHAN Kin-yan Lamma IV Passenger
Mr WONG Tai-wah Lamma IV Passenger
17 December 2012 (Mon) Mr LAU Kam-bor Lamma IV Passenger
Ms LO Lai-ngan Lamma IV Passenger
Mr LEE Ming-sun Lamma IV Passenger
Mr LUI Chi-Kin Lamma IV Passenger
18 December 2012 (Tue)  Mr CHAN Kam-ho Lamma IV Passenger
Ms CHENG Yin-bun Lamma IV Passenger
Ms LAM Muk-lin Lamma IV Passenger

Mr CHIU Ping-chuen Lamma IV Passenger



Date
18 December 2012 (Tue)

19 December 2012 (Wed)

20 December 2012 (Thu)

21 December 2012 (Fri)

7 January 2013 (Mon)

Witness
Mr CHAN Wing-hang

Mr CHAN Lap-kei

Mr KWOK Yin-tang
Ms WONG Yee-yi
Mr LAI Ho-yin

Ms LAU Hau-yin
Ms KONG Yuen-kan
Mr NIU Gang

Mr NIU Gang

Mr CHUNG Kin-hing

Mrs Catherine Tating
MARSDEN

Mr Stephen Paul MARSDEN
Ms Tammy FUNG Wai-shan
Mr YIP Man-fai

Mr Leanders Piers John
REBANKS

Mr WAN Ho-yin
Ms WONG Wing-see

Ms CHAU Yi-ki

Mr CHUI Wai-lok

Mr HO Man-kei

Mr CHAN Wing-hang
Mr LAW Kwok-cheong
Mr LEUNG Kwok-wai

Mr LEUNG Kwok-wali
Mr CHENG Muk-hee
Mr WU Shiu-lun

-2-

Organisation / Remark

Lamma IV Passenger

Lamma IV Passenger

Lamma IV Passenger
Lamma IV Passenger
Lamma IV Passenger
Lamma IV Passenger
Sea Smooth Passenger

Sea Smooth Passenger

Sea Smooth Passenger

Sea Smooth Passenger
Sea Smooth Passenger

Sea Smooth Passenger
Sea Smooth Passenger
Sea Smooth Passenger
Sea Smooth Passenger

Sea Smooth Passenger
Sea Smooth Passenger

Sea Smooth Passenger
Lamma Il Passenger
Lamma Il Passenger
Lamma Il Passenger
Lamma Il Passenger
Lamma Il Passenger

Lamma Il Passenger
Lamma Il Coxswain
Pleasure Craft Passenger



Date
7 January 2013 (Mon)

8 January 2013 (Tue)

9 January 2013 (Wed)

Witness
Mr lvan SHUEN Chi-keung

Mr WONG Wah-yau
Mr LEE Ah-ngau
Mr FOK Wing-kei

Mr Gleeson LAM Yui-cheung

Mr CHAN Wai-ho

Mr TAM Kam-lun

Mr KWONG Chi-keung

Mr YUEN Ka-wal

Mr LAM Yim-lung

Mr CHAN Man-fai

Mr L1U Wai-ming

Mr CHAN Ting-fai

Mr LEUNG Kin-kie

Mr YUEN Kin-pun

Mr NG Wah-sum

Organisation / Remark

Marine Department

Lamma Il Engineer

Lamma Il Sailor

The Hongkong
Company Limited

The Hongkong
Company Limited

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department

Hong Kong
Department
Hong Kong
Department

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Electric

Electric

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services



Date
9 January 2013 (Wed)

10 January 2013 (Thu)

11 January 2013 (Fri)

14 January 2013 (Mon)

15 January 2013 (Tue)

16 January 2013 (Wed)

Witness
Mr YUNG Man-tai

Police Diver 1
Police Diver 2
Police Diver 3
Mr CHAN Tak-fun

Mr NG Kin-keung
Mr LAI Chun-tung
Mr YAU Wai-keung

Mr WONG Tsz-kiu
Mr CHOW Chi-kay
Mr LAM Chi-kin
Mr LO Chi-ho

Mr KO Wing-ki

Mr LI Kin-pong

Mr Francis CHENG Cho-ying
Mr Francis CHENG Cho-ying

A

Mr Terence FUNG Wai-kin

Mr WONG Chi-kin

Organisation / Remark

Hong Kong Fire Services

Department
Hong Kong Police Force

Hong Kong Police Force
Hong Kong Police Force
Hong Kong Police Force

Hong Kong Police Force
Hong Kong Police Force

Hong Kong Fire Services
Department

Hong Kong Fire Services
Department

Hong Kong Fire Services
Department

Hong Kong Fire Services
Department

Hong Kong Fire Services
Department

Hong Kong Fire Services
Department

Marine Department

The Hongkong Electric
Company Limited

The Hongkong Electric

Company Limited
Sea Smooth Passenger

Hong Kong Police Force

Marine
officer)

Department  (retired



Date
17 January 2013 (Thu)

18 January 2013 (Fri)

21 January 2013 (Mon)

22 January 2013 (Tue)

23 January 2013 (Wed)

24 January 2013 (Thu)

25 January 2013 (Fri)
28 January 2013 (Mon)

Witness
Mr WONG Chi-kin

Mr LEUNG Kwong-chow
Mr FUNG Wai-man

Mr CHOI Chi-chuen
Mr Barry LIU Chiu-fai
Mr LOUK Hon-ying
Mr Ken LO Ngok-yang

Mr Ken LO Ngok-yang
Mr John LIM

Mr Philip YU Kick-chuen
Mr HO Kai-tak

Mr HO Kai-tak

Mr LEUNG Wai-hok
Mr MAK Yat-wai

Mr CHAU To-yui

Mr CHAU To-yui

Mr TAM Yun-sing
Dr CHENG Yuk-ki
Dr CHENG Yuk-ki

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Organisation / Remark

Marine Department (retired
officer)

Marine Department
Marine Department

Marine Department
Marine Department
Marine Department

Cheoy Lee Shipyards Limited

Cheoy Lee Shipyards Limited

Naval-Consult Pte Limited

Marine Department

Marine Department (retired
officer)

Marine Department (retired
officer)

Marine Department

Marine Department (retired
officer)

Marine Department

Marine Department
Marine Department
Government Laboratory
Government Laboratory

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry



Date
29 January 2013 (Tue)

30 January 2013 (Wed)

31 January 2013 (Thu)

1 February 2013 (Fri)

4 February 2013 (Mon)

5 February 2013 (Tue)

6 February 2013 (Wed)

7 February 2013 (Thu)

8 February 2013 (Fri)

Witness

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Mr TANG Ying-kit
Mr TANG Wan-on

Mr TANG Wan-on

Mr TANG Wan-on

Dr CHENG Yuk-Kki
Mr NG Siu-yuen

Mr NG Siu-yuen

Captain Nigel R PRYKE

Captain Nigel R PRYKE

Organisation / Remark

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry

Lamma IV Passenger

The Hongkong Electric
Company Limited

The Hongkong Electric
Company Limited

The Hongkong Electric
Company Limited

Government Laboratory

Hong Kong and Kowloon
Ferry Holdings Limited and
Islands Ferry Company
Limited

Hong Kong and Kowloon
Ferry Holdings Limited and
Islands Ferry Company
Limited

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission of
Inquiry



Date
8 February 2013 (Fri)

18 February 2013 (Mon)

19 February 2013 (Tue)
20 February 2013 (Wed)

21 February 2013 (Thu)

22 February 2013 (Fri)

25 February 2013 (Mon)

26 February 2013 (Tue)

27 February 2013 (Wed)

Witness
Mr NG Siu-yuen

Mr NG Siu-yuen

Mr WONG Kam-ching
Mr LAU Wing-tat

Mr CHOW Chi-wai
Mr CHOW Chi-wal
Mr CHOW Chi-wai
Mr HUI Sum-wai

Mr LEUNG Pui-sang
Mr LEUNG Tai-yau
Mr LEUNG Tai-yau
Mr LEUNG Pui-sang
Mr LAI Sai-ming

Mr LAI Sai-ming

Mr WONG Tai-yau

Mr WONG Tai-yau

Mr LO Pui-kay

Mr WONG Yung-shing
Mr WONG Yung-shing

Mr CHEUNG Fook-chor

Organisation / Remark

Hong Kong and Kowloon
Ferry Holdings Limited and
Islands Ferry Company
Limited

Hong Kong and Kowloon
Ferry Holdings Limited and
Islands Ferry Company
Limited

Marine Department
Marine Department
Lamma IV Coxswain
Lamma IV Coxswain
Lamma IV Coxswain
Cheoy Lee Shipyards Limited
Lamma IV Engineer
Lamma IV Sailor
Lamma IV Sailor
Lamma IV Engineer
Sea Smooth Coxswain
Sea Smooth Coxswain
Sea Smooth Sailor
Sea Smooth Sailor
Sea Smooth Engineer
Sea Smooth Sailor
Sea Smooth Sailor

Ex-employee of Cheoy Lee
Shipyards Limited



Date
27 February 2013 (Wed)

28 February 2013 (Thu)

1 March 2013 (Fri)
4 March 2013 (Mon)

5 March 2013 (Tue)

6 March 2013 (Wed)

7 March 2013 (Thu)

8 March 2013 (Fri)

Witness
Mr LAI Sai-ming

Mr LAI Sai-ming

Mr WONG Wing-chuen
Mr WONG Wing-chuen
Mr WONG Wing-chuen
Mr CHUNG Siu-man
Mr KWOK Hing-yin

Mr LEUNG Wing-fai
Mr TAM Yun-sing

Mr YUEN Chin-wai

Mr WONG Kam-ching
Mr LAU Wing-tat
Captain Nigel R PRYKE

Captain Nigel R PRYKE

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Professor HO Siu-lau

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Dr Neville Anthony
ARMSTRONG

Mr LEE Kwok-keung

Organisation / Remark
Sea Smooth Coxswain

Sea Smooth Coxswain
Marine Department
Marine Department
Marine Department

Marine Department

Ex-employee of Cheoy Lee

Shipyards Limited

Marine Department
Marine Department
Marine Department
Marine Department
Marine Department

Expert of the Commission
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission
Inquiry

Expert of the Commission
Inquiry

of

of

of

of

of

of

Hong Kong & Kowloon Trades

Union Council



Date Witness Organisation / Remark

8 March 2013 (Fri) Mr James David EVANS Government Flying Service
(Witness statement read out by
counsel for the Commission)

Mr ZHANG Yu China Classification Society
(Witness statement read out by
counsel for the Commission)

Mr CHENG Yeung-ming Marine Department
(Witness statement read out by
counsel for the Commission)
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11 March 2013 (Mon) Closing submissions from counsel for the Commission and the
various “Involved Parties”

12 March 2013 (Tue) Closing submissions from counsel for the Commission and the
various “Involved Parties”



